GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL

The Grievance Redressal Cell (GRC) aims to look into the complaints lodged by any student and redress it as per requirement. The students can state their grievance regarding any academic and non- academic matter within the campus through the online and grievance/ suggestion box. The institution aims at solving the grievances of the students within stipulated academic and non-academic matters within the campus through the online and grievance/ suggestion box. The institution aims at solving the grievances of the students within stipulated time.

Objectives:

The Grievance Redressal Cell has been developed to settle the grievances of the students and other stakeholders within a reasonable time period for further strengthening the bond of the students with the institution by providing them with all kind of facilities to a satisfaction level for maintaining a convenient ambience of academic teaching and learning.

According to the UGC (Grievance Redressal) Regulations 2018, composition of the JMC Grievance Redressal Committee is:

- 1. Dr. Imtiwati Jamir, Principal JMC
- 2. Ms. Akumyala, Vice Principal JMC
- 3. Ms. A. Ajungla Jamir, Asst. Professor, Department of English

For complaints and queries please contact – grievancecellimc@gmail.com

ANTI-RAGGING CELL

The following are the members of the Anti-Ragging Cell for 2021-2022

- 1. Dr. Limakumla, Asst. Professor, Department of History, Convenor
- 2. Ms. Luthongbeni Yanthan, Asst. Professor, Department of Sociology, Member
- 3. Mr. Bendangwabang, Asst. Professor, Department of Political Science, Member

*Ragging in any form is strictly prohibited with the College premises. Please refer to the Rules and Regulations mentioned under the Discipline Committee for further information.

For queries complaints and other such information, please contact – antiraggincellimc@gmail.com